
Neutral Zone

B52

F4G
EF111
F111

F111

F117

GR1
H2

H3
A6

GR1

USN
SEAD

USN
SEAD

AWACS

AWACSAWACS

F-15E
GR1

EF111

E2

USAF
SEAD

CWEF-111

F111

F111

F111

F111 F111
F16

A6

A6

A6

EA6B/F18

E2

RIVET
JOINT

F111

F111

F111 F111

USMC

DECOY

DECOY
DECOY

DECOY

DECOY

USMC
BRIT

USAF
USMC
SEAD

DECOY

B52
GR1A

B52
GR1A

B52
GR1A

B52
GR1A

B52
GR1A

GR1
GR1-AL

T

T

T

T

TTT
T

T

Baghdad

T

Strategic Air Campaign Target
F-17 Attack
Tomahawk Missile Attack

Note: Flow direction arrows
are approximations of planned
 attacks.

Fighter excourts and sweeps
omitted for clarity.
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